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Table 1: Distribution of labour unions by implementation of enterprise reorganization within the past 3 years
(Unit: %)

〔100.0〕 100.0 37.9 62.1  

persons or more 〔27.5〕 100.0 43.8 56.2
- 4,999 persons 〔25.9〕 100.0 40.5 59.5
- 999 persons 〔13.7〕 100.0 33.9 66.1
- 499 persons 〔13.3〕 100.0 34.8 65.2
- 299 persons 〔19.6〕 100.0 31.2 68.8

persons or more 〔 0.5〕 100.0 41.4 58.6
～ 4,999 persons 〔 7.2〕 100.0 50.1 49.9
～ 999 persons 〔12.4〕 100.0 44.3 55.7
～ 499 persons 〔17.2〕 100.0 39.8 60.2
～ 299 persons 〔62.7〕 100.0 34.7 65.3

〔 0.1〕 100.0 39.7 60.3
〔 3.7〕 100.0 32.3 67.7
〔35.4〕 100.0 40.9 59.1
〔 3.1〕 100.0 25.6 74.4
〔 4.6〕 100.0 45.8 54.2
〔12.5〕 100.0 41.0 59.0
〔15.1〕 100.0 35.2 64.8
〔 8.7〕 100.0 35.7 64.3
〔 0.4〕 100.0 64.1 35.9
〔 2.0〕 100.0 33.3 66.7
〔 0.9〕 100.0 33.5 66.5
〔 0.8〕 100.0 32.7 67.3
〔 1.4〕 100.0 15.0 85.0
〔 5.0〕 100.0 18.4 81.6
〔 4.8〕 100.0 56.7 43.3
〔 1.4〕 100.0 28.5 71.5

〔100.0〕 100.0  42.2  57.8      

Note: Figures in brackets 〔 〕 indicate the percentage distribution of labour unions by size of enterprise, labour union
membership and industry.

Category Total
Enterprise

reorganization
"implemented"

Enterprise
reorganization "not

implemented"

Total

＜ Size of enterprise ＞

5,000
1,000

500
300
100

＜ Labour union membership ＞

5,000
1,000

500
300
100

＜ Industries ＞

Living-related and personal services and amusement services

Mining and quarring of stone and gravel
Construction
Manufacturing
Electricity, gas, heat supply and water
Information and communications
Transport and postal activities

Education, learning support
Medical health care and welfare
Compound services
Services n.e.c.

2005 Total

Wholesale and retail trade
Finance and insurance
Real estate and goods rental and leasing
Scientific research, professional and technical services
Accomodations, eating and drinking services


