Table 1: Distribution of labour unions by implementation of enterprise reorganization within the past 3 years

								(Unit: %)
Category Total					Total		Enterprise reorganization "implemented"	Enterprise reorganization "not implemented"
					(100.0)	100.0	37.9	62.1
<	Size	of ent	erprise	>				
	5,000		s or more		(27.5)	100.0	43.8	56.2
	1,000	-		persons	(25.9)	100.0	40.5	59.5
	500	-	•	persons	(13.7)	100.0	33.9	66.1
	300	=		persons	(13.3)	100.0	34.8	65.2
	100	-		persons	(19.6)	100.0	31.2	68.8
<	Labour	union me	embership	>				
	5,000	person	s or more		(0.5)	100.0	41.4	58.6
	1,000	. ~	4,999	persons	(7.2)	100.0	50.1	49.9
	500	~	•	persons	(12.4)	100.0	44.3	55.7
	300	~	499	persons	(17.2)	100.0	39.8	60.2
	100	~		persons	(62.7)	100.0	34.7	65.3
	<	Industries	>					
Mining and quarring of stone and gravel					[0.1]	100.0	39.7	60.3
Construction					(3.7)	100.0	32.3	67.7
Manufacturing					(35.4)	100.0	40.9	59.1
Electricity, gas, heat supply and water					(3.1)	100.0	25.6	74.4
Information and communications					(4.6)	100.0	45.8	54.2
Transport and postal activities					(12.5)	100.0	41.0	59.0
Wholesale and retail trade					(15.1)	100.0	35.2	64.8
Finance and insurance					(8.7)	100.0	35.7	64.3
Real estate and goods rental and leasing					(0.4)	100.0	64.1	35.9
Scientific research, professional and technical services					〔2.0〕	100.0	33.3	66.7
Accomodations, eating and drinking services					(0.9)	100.0	33.5	66.5
Living-related and personal services and amusement services					(0.8)	100.0	32.7	67.3
Education, learning support					(1.4)	100.0	15.0	85.0
Medical health care and welfare					〔5.0〕	100.0	18.4	81.6
Compoun	d services				(4.8)	100.0	56.7	43.3
Services n	n.e.c.				(1.4)	100.0	28.5	71.5
2005 Total					(100.0)	100.0	42.2	57.8